RESOLUTION NO. 12-00 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSOREI	D BY COUNCIL	MEMBER _	Douglas Chie	ON THE	2131
DAY OF	FELOUVEUZ	, 2000			12-11

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY H. D. INDUSTRIES, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE ASPHALT PATCHING MACHINE FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the purchase of one new model trailer mounted asphalt patching machine according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, H. D. Industries, Inc., was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by H. D. Industries, Inc., for the purchase of one asphalt patching machine including the daytime burner with a fixed tank, for the City of Centerville, be and is hereby accepted for a total bid price of \$51,430.50, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, marked Exhibit "A".

<u>Section 2.</u> That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with H. D. Industries, Inc. for the purchase of equipment as stated above.

Section 4. That this Resolution become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 21st day of February, 2000.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 12-00, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 21st day of February, 2000.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

4.2 Cubic Yard Trailer Mounted Pothole Patcher BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

SEALED BIDS will be received at the office of the City Manager, 100 West Spring Valley Road, Centerville, Ohio 45458, until 10:00 A.M., Wednesday, February 16, 2000, for one (1) new 4.2 Cubic Yard Trailer Mounted Pothole Patcher, in accordance with the attached General Provisions and Specifications. Bids will be opened after 10:00 A.M. in Council Chambers.

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he/she has carefully examined the Notice to Bidders and Specifications contained herein and agrees that if the proposal is accepted, he/she will enter into a contract with the City of Centerville to provide the equipment described.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond in the amount of ten (10) percent of the bid price to insure that in the event the bid is accepted, a contract will be entered into and the performance properly secured.

The City of Centerville reserves the right to reject any and all bids, request a demonstration; to waive any irregularities in any bid, to hold any bid thirty (60) days before accepting same, or accept that bid which in the judgment of the City of Centerville is in the best interest of the City. The City reserves the right to accept or reject either/or proposed trade-in allowances for the unit described below.

4.2 Cubic Yard Trailer Mounted Pothole Patcher complete in accordance with attached specifications

TOTAL BID	\$ 50,735.50
Alternate Bid: Alternate bid for Daytime Burner Fuel Options a) Daytime working burner shall be fueled by o removable propane bottle.	
Cost \$ 150.00 Total added cost	\$ 150.00
b) Daytime working burner shall be fueled by one pe gallon minimum propane safety tank.	ermanent frame mounted 50-
Cost \$ 695.00 Total added cost	\$ 695,00
Trade in units: 1982 Thermo-lay Trailer Mounted Pothole Pate Serial # J0105	cher \$ NONE Trade-in

BIDDER'S PROPO	Page 2	
Delivery date: 60	TO 90 DAYS AFTER RECEIVING ORDER	
Make/Model of uni	t bid: PRO-PATCH TM 415-160-HTE	
Location of parts/se	ervice for unit bid: SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICAT	TIONS
	tions to the standard specifications provided hereing deviations to the specifications must be listed on bid.	
this contract made at time For any info	te and location of parts/service may be a considerate. The decision to incorporate the cost of Alternate of award. rmation needed, not contained herein, contact Steps Structure, at (937) 428-4725.	e Burner fuels will be
Bidders shall compl Bid submitted by:	ete the information below:	
Company Name:	H.D. INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Address:	P.O. BOX 8250	
	HWY 79 S & CR 3217	
	JACKSONVILLE, TX 75766	
Telephone No.:	(903) 586-6126 Fax No. (903) 5	86-0904
Contact if other than	n individual submitting bid:	ame